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STOCKS OF LEAF TOBACCO OWNED BY DEALERS AND' -MANUFACTURERS

JANUARY 1, 193S

Stocks of leaf tobacco owned oj dealers and manufacturers in

the United States and Puerto Rico on January 1, 1938, amounted to

2, 220, 515, 000 pounds, compared with 2,209,8^2,000 pounds' oh January 1,

1937* From October 1, 1937 > to January 1, 1938, total stocks increased

173,327 »000 pounds, compared with an increase of 63,2^2,000 pounds in

the last quarter of 193^ • <
'

'

:

Stocks of flue-cured tohacco on January 1, 103S,- were 1,068, 890,000
pounds. This is the first time flue-cured stocks have reached -the "billion

mark. Type 11 stocks were reported as U3H, 708,000 pounds-; Type 12 as
36U, 989,000 pounds;. Type 13 as 191,2^6,000 pounds; and Type lH as

77,9^7,000 pounds,, on January 1, 1935.

Stocks of fire-cured toha.cco were reported as lH2,832,000 pounds
on January 1, 1938, compared with 176,^73,060 pounds on January 1, 1937*
Virginia fire-cured, Type 21 stocks were reported as 23,572,000 pounds;
Type 22 as 91,^50,000 pounds; Type 23 as 26,^31,000 pounds; and Type 2U
as 1,379,000 pounds. •

Burley stocks were U6f million pounds lower on January 1, 1938,
than they were on. January 1, 1937* The January 1, 1938, report shows
5^7»091»000 pounds. Maryland tohacco, Type ^2 stocks were reported as
39,851,000 pounds.

One Slicker stocks on January 1, 1938, were 2 ]4, 150,000 pounds;
Green River, 19,995,000 pounds; Virginia sun-cured, 1,878,000 pounds;
Eastern Ohio, 396,000 pounds; Perique, 331,000 pounds; Other Miscella-
neous Domestic, 526,000 pounds; and foreign-grown ciga.rette tohacco
(Turkish and other), 70,366,000 pounds.



JAHUARY 1 CIGAR LFAF TOBACCO STOCKS
.

Stocks of American-grown cigar-filler types amounted to 166,270,000
pounds on January 1, 1938, about one and one-half million pounds higher
than stocks on January 1, 1937* Type Hi, Pennsylvania Seedleaf stocks on

January 1, 1938, were 86,9^,000 pounds; Type H2, Gebhardt, 12,621,000
pounds; Type H3 , Zimmer, 17,212,000 pounds; Type HH, Twitch, 9,2H2,000
pounds; Type H^, Georgia, and Florida sun-grown, 1, 625, 000 pounds; and
Type H6, Puerto Rican, 38,625, 000 pounds. The detailed report "by groups
of grades shows ahout 73 percent of the total filler type stocks in the

C group as strictly filler grades, ahout 23 oercent in the X -roup as
stemming grades, and the balance in the B, Y, S, and N groups.

The cigar-binder type stocks, some of which are used for wrappers,
Were about 20 million pounds lower on January 1, 19 78, than they -'ore on

January 1, 1937* Total- binder type stocks were reported as llH, 893*000
pounds on January 1, 1938. Type 5^» Connecticut Broadleaf stocks were
reported as 2H,gHH,000 pounds; Type 52, Connecticut Havana Seed, 22,918,000
pounds; Type 53 » New York and Pennsylvania Havana Seed, 1,887,000 pounds;
Type' 5^»' Southern Wisconsin, Hi, 095*000 pounds; and Type 55* Northern
Wisconsin, 2H,lH9,000 pounds* The detailed report by groups of grades
shows that of the total binder type stocks reported, 3*595*000 pounds are
of wrapper quality, H9,2o2,000 pounds are bind.ers, 2,o9H,000 pounds are
fillers, and 58,731*000 pounds are X group or stemming grade tobacco.

Shade-grown wrapper type stocks were reported on January 1, 1938

»

as 13,259»000 pounds. Connecticut Shade stocks were 9,333*000 pounds, and
Georgia and Florida Shade stocks were 3,926,000 pounds. Of the total shade
tobacco stocks reported, 11,128,000 pounds are shorn in the A .group as
being of actual wrapper quality.

The foreign-grown cigar-leaf tobacco stocks in the United States on
January 1, 1938, consisted of '^,2H6,000 pounds of Cuba (Havana) tobacco,
1,671,000 pounds of Sumatra, and Java, and 1,806,000 pounds of Philippine
Islands (Manila). Stocks of foreign-grown cigar leaf are shown 'in the de-
tailed report subdivided into wrappers, fillers, and scrap.

The figures quoted for type totals are the sums of un stemmed and
stemmed leaf as reported. F^r information on American-grown types shown
on a farm- sales-weight basis with stemmed leaf converted to un stemmed
equivalent, see page 13 of this report.
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EXPLANATION OF GROUP SYMBOLS

GROUPS OS1 TYPES 11, 12, 13 and lU:

A-Wrappers
B-Heavy Leaf, Cutting- Leaf

and Fill ers
C-Thin Leaf or Cutters
X-Lugs and Ground Leaves
S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OP TYPES 21, 22, 23 and 21!:

A-Wrappers
B-Heavy Leaf
C-Thin Leaf
X-Lugs
S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPE 31:

A-^Wrappers
B-Leaf or Fillers and Tips
C-Lugs or Cutters
X-Trash, Flyings and Spods
S- Scrap
N-Nonde script

GROUPS OF TYPE 32:
B-Heavy Leaf, locally known as

Lull Crop
C-Thin Leaf, locally known as

Bright Crop
X-Seconds and Ground Leaves
S~Scrap
N-Nonde script

GROUPS OF TYPES 35, 36 and 37:
A-Wrappers
B-Heavy Leaf
C-Thin Leaf
X-Lugs
S- Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPE hi:

3-Binders or Tops
C-Fillers, locally known as

Wrappers or -B ' s

X- Stemming and crops unsuitable
for sorting :

Y-Farm Fillers or Ground Leaves
S- Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPES U2, U3 and U-U:

C-Fillers, locally known as Wrappers

X-Stemming and crops unsuitable for

sorting
Y-Farm Fillers or Ground Leaves

S- Scrap
N-Honde script

GROUPS OF TYPE U5:

C-Fillers
X-Stemming and crops unsuitable for

sorting .

Y-Ground Leaves
S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPE U6:

C-Fillers (Tripas)
X-Re sagos, Boliches, and crops

unsuitahle for sorting
Y-Grcund Leaves (Pie) .

S-Scrap (Picadura)

N-Nonde script

CROUPS OF TYPES 51 , 52 and 53:

A-Wrappers
3-Binders, 'Seconds, and Broke

s

C-Fillers and Short Darks
X-Stemming and crops unsuitahle for

sorting
Y-Sand-leaf Fillers or Ground Leaves
S- Scrap
N-Non de s cr ip t

GROUPS OF TYPES 5U and 55:
B-Binders
C-Fillers, locally known as Tips or

B's
X-Stemming and crops unsuitahle for

sorting
Y-Sand-leaf Fillers or Bottom Leaves
S- Scrap
N-Nonde s crip t

GROUPS OF TYPES 6l and 62

:

A-Wrappers
B- Stout Wrappers and Binders
C-Fillers or Tips
X-Filler Broke

s

S-Scrap
N-Nondescript

GROUPS OF TYPES Si, S2 and S3:

A-Wrappers
C-Fillers
S- S crap
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TOBACCO STOCKS BY GROUPS OF GRADES
JANUARY 1, 1938.

U TYPE 11. -OLD BELT FLUE-CURED VIRGINIA AND NORTH CAROLINA

January 1 October 1

Group • UnsteiiLTiocl : Stemmed Group Totals :Group Totals

: 1000 Ids. 1000 Ids. 1000 Ids. 1000 lbs.

A 3,331 - 3,331 p; 38?;*

B : 62,657 . 5/453 68,110 39,298*
C 129,032 15,151 144,183 104,174*
X 182,175 18,591 : 200,7b6 . 149,970*
s 11,37s 452 11,830 11,570
N 1.470 18 1/488 746*

Total 195,043 39,665 ! 434,708 311,646*

U. S. TYPE 1'^. -EASTERN NORTH CAROLINA FLUE- CURED

A 321 - 321 1,187
48,253 3,914 52,167 U2.919*

C 123,50b 23,858 152,364 120, 7b2*

X 124,712 18,941 143,653 117,371*
s 14,221 855 15,076 13,557
-; 1.130 273 1 , 408 980

Total 317, 143 47,346 364.989 297.276*

u. s. type 13. -south carolina flue- cured
(Including southeastern n. c.)

U. S. TYPE 1^. -GEORGIA AND FLORIDA FLUE-CURED

A 670 , - 670 1,071
3 28,521 3,327 • 31,843

- 3M ,; 3*

C 53,701 6,074 59,775 75,359*
X 8V:,kl : 8,894 92,535 . 59,^*
s : 5,7S2 317 6,099 4,329

319 — 319 650
Total 172,634 12,612 191,246 , 215,606*

A
B

C

X
S

N

93
7,636
3,1^5
3,642
1 , 603

232

4,054
31,336
20,344

56

93
11,690
3^,531
29,486
1,365

.... » c ..

91

14,733
4o,59b
32,661
1,803

155
Total 2l,4o6 3 (o,54l 77.947 90,089

( Figures rounded to nearest thousand rounds
Revisions in October 1 reuort.
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U. S. TYPE 21.
;nVlRGlMA FIRE-CURED

—i— —

—

• 1

• January 1 October 1

Group •: Unstemmed
: 1000 lbs.

1

•

• •

•

Stemmed
1000 lbs.

:(

•*

•

Jroup Totals :

1000' lbs. ;

Group Totals
1000 lbs.

A
"

B
'

C

X. ''V.

S

N

it 671
.-•! 6/U7U

:

: 1,31^
M ; 13,629

; 1,022
: U

•

•
•

•

•

•
•

"l6l
U7

212

32

•

9.
9

»,'

•
»

671

6,635 :

1,361 :

13.8U1 :

1,060
4

88b
6,b00*
2,0bS

13,212*

: 952
•: 4

Total - : 21.114 •
• 458 1

• 2-5.572 23,72s*

U. S. TYPE 22. -TENNESSEE AND KENTUCKY EIRE-GURSD

,
(eastern District c. k. as.)

2,018*

70,155*
10,609
22,186

625*

105
105.898*

U. S. TYPE 23. -KENTUCKY 1 AND TENNESSEE EIRE-CURED
(WES TERN-' DISTRICT M. & P.)

A : 4l * .-.
. 1 * 42 • 62

B 12,699 • 21 • 18,720 : 20,191
C 3,062 2 • 3.06U 3,467
X : 4,4o4 •

1.
- •

« 4,4o4 5,712
S : 197 4 :J 201 181
N r-

'• — .0
•

— 18

Total 2b,. UO^ 28 2b, 4ll 29,651

1, S. TYPE 24. -HENDERSON STEMMING OR NORTHERN EIRE-CURED

A , - -

r
.9 — —

B 678 • 16 : 69U 809
C 261 •

•

• 2,6l
. 295

X 316 •

* 22 : 332 184
s 71 »

• 71 : . 72
N 15 •

1 15 _

Total l,l4l ' IS :: 1,179 : : 1,166

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in October 1 report. .... • ;
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U. S. TYPE 31.-EUHLEY**

Group : Unstemmed
: 1000 l"bs.

Stemmed
1000 Ids.

, January 1

Group Totals
1000 lbs.

: 0cto"b^r 1

: Group Totals
: 1000' Ids.

A
3

c

X

S'
;

.'N

: 1,'179

: 163,436
: 200, 446

: 111,313
: 7,31+0

: 352

26,937 !

17,5^7
10,395
2,446
-

1,179
' 19-5,373

: .218,193
! 122,208

9,786
152

: 1,000
: 184,264
: 188,331
: 104,452
: 10 , 146
: 216

Total : '439,066 53,025 547,091 .' : 488.959

U. S. TYPE 32. -SOUTHERN MARYLAND

:-

c

x

s

N
?ofal

5 , 484

26,173
6,900

23
24

1,004

79
16U

3 3. -6 4 1,247

5,484
27,177
6,979

137
24

39,, 351

6,337
23,912

8,376
166
60

44,85 1

U. S. TYPE 35. -ONE SUCKER

A : 985 ! — ' 985 •

8' J4

3 :• 9,957 716 ' 10,673 9,768
C : 4,599 - 4,599 4,059
X 5,963 733 6,70b 5,922
S U19 7 U26 U73
N 761 — 7bl 152

Total 22,639 : ' l,4bl - 24,150 21,198

U.S. TYPE 36. -GREEN RIVER

A
B

C

X
3
••T

I63

7 , 780
1", 283

9,625
337

29_5_

133

3

309
17

I63

7,913
1,28b

9,934
404

295

I34

7,949
1,452
9,164

377
295

Total 19,533 4o2 19,995 19,571

IT.. S. TYPE 37.-VIRGINIA SUN-CURED

A 120 ' ! - 120 : : 110
3 313 4R-- 363 457
C 335 : 5' 3U0 .

^,44

X 46U 419 383 931
s 171 1 172 170

Total 1,403 470 1.878 -.: 2,012

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in October 1 reoort.
** See Supplementary Surley report on page 11.
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U. S. TYPE 41 . -PENNSYLVANIA SEEDLEAF

January 1 October 1

Group : Unstemmed Stemmed Group Totals- , Group Totals
: 1000 l'os. 1000 l"b.s. 1000 Ids. : 1000 lbs.

B 6lb 2 618 883
C . 63,176 : 2,572 • 65,743 •; 70,638*

X 15,733 \ 2,037 , 17,325 17,154*
Y 2,321 ; 144 2,465 5,815
S 2 :

. 271 : 273 : 444*

N ' ,
_ 16 16 t

—

Total 81,901 : 5.042 86,945 :
94.934*

U. S. TYPE 42. -GEPHARDT MIAMI VALLEY
n 7,838 810 : 8,698 11,085*

X 3,332 290 3,672 3,164
Y 121 — 121 297
S 53 ' 69 '

: 122 66*

N 8 — 8 ! —

Total 11,452 1.169 : 12,621 14,612*

U. S. TYPE 43.-ZIMMSR , MIAMI VALLEY
> <• 7-t *—•: 7>—

C

X
Y

7,641
0,061

72

089
264

480

8,330
3,325

72
485

10,348*

9,370
163
577*

Total 15.77-9 - 1,433 XL, pip

IT. S. TYPE UU.-DUTCHj, MIAMI VALLEY

20,458*

c

X
Y

s

N

: 3,104 '

917
: 24

93 '

21 '

2

73 ''

3

' 3,197
: 933

26

: 73

3

8,798*

917
44

73*
2

Total ! 9,045 197 9,242 . -9,834*

U.S. TYPE 45. -GEORGIA 'AND FLORIDA SUN-GROWN
B**

C
:

X
Y

S :

133
695
340

6

432 :

19

139
1,127

340 !

19

136
1,200*

28*

9
19*

Total 1,163 457 1,625 1 , 442*

U, S. TYPE 46. -PUERTO RICAN SUN-GROWN***
c : 3,25s • 25,336 • 28,644 32,597*
X 3,559 : 3,459 7,013 : 9

,
5^4*

Y 43 • 554
'

597 : 1,144*
s 76 2,221 2,297 2,403*
N 44 25 69 166*

Total 6,930 31,645 38,625 45,354*

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in October 1 report.
** Limited quantity of binder tobacco produced in Georgia and Florida

included in Type 45.
*** Includes stocks of leaf tobacco in Puerto Rico.
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U. S. TYPE 51. -CONNECT I CUT VALLEY BROADLEAF

Group : Unstemmed .

, 1000 lbs.
Stemmed i

. 1000 lbs. :!

January 1 :

Group Totals
1000 lbs. :

October 1

Group Totals
1000 lbs.

A
B

.

C

X
Y

S

N :

1,559 :

: 19,124 j

: 771 :

2,193 !

l

: 6 :

: 1 :

1U9 :

19 :

811 !

2 !

208 :

1,560
i 19,273

790
3,004

3

214 :

1,975*
24,539*

692
3,121

3
129

2

Total : 23.65U : 1,190 : 24,344 30.461*

U. S. TYPE 52. -CONNECT I CUT VALLEY HAVANA SEED

A 2,014 7 2,021 : 2,229*
3 16,615 29 : 16,644 : 14,925*
C 53b 67 : 653 : 447
X 2,329 1,119 3,448 : 4,017
Y 49 - 49 : 4

S - 100 : 100 : 100
N — 3 3 : 1

To tal 21.593 1,325 22,918 : 21.721*

U. S. TYPE 53. -NEW YORK AID PENNSYLVANIA HAVANA SEED

A : 14 — 14 —

3 79 2 31 190
C 35 2 , 37 53
X 1,643 - ! 1,648 1,516
Y 99 -

! 99 109
S 2 6 3 6

Total 1,877 10 - 1.887 1.874

U, S. TYPE 54. -SOUTHERN WISCONSIN
B

C

X
Y

S

: 2,631

234

33,614

5

6

533
4,012

5

2,687

772
37,626

10

: U, 7U5*

: 322
: 41,091
j 192
: 19

Total 36,53^ . 4,56l 41,095 : U6,869*

U. S. TYPE 55. -NORTHERN WISCONSIN
3 10,403 174 • 10,577 : 9,288*

C : 146 29 b 442 : 511
X 12,2b2 : 743 : 13,005 . ; 15,289
Y : 34 - 3U

: 7^
S 10 81 91 : 91

Total 22,855 1,294 • 24,149 25.253*

(Pisrures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in October 1 report.

-Page eicht-



U. S. TYPE 6l. -CONNECTICUT VALLEY SHADE

! January 1 October 1

Group Unste mined Stemmed Group Totals Grouo Totals
1000 11) s. 1000 los. 1000 Ids. 1000 lbs.

A 7,690 15 7,705 4,805*
5 1,065 13 1,073 779
C 231 23 304 183
X 28 2 30 7

S 9 200 ! 209 214

N i
— ; 7 7 1

Total : 9,073 . 2o0 : 9,333 5,99U*

U. S. TYPE 6 2.-GEORGIA AND FLORIDA SHADE

A 3/422 1 3,^3 4,081*
B 420 21 441 966
C 20 - 20

: 15
X JM : 2 3o 19
s - 5 5 • 1

N 1 _ 1 , —

Total : ^.,897 29 ' 3,926 5,082*

U. S. TYPE 71. -EASTERN OHIO

No Groups : 10 396 15L

U. 3. TYPE 7 2. -PERI QUE

No Groups : 10 371 : 331 176

U. S. TYPE 73.-OTHER MISCELLANEOUS DOMESTIC

No Groups : 37 US9 : 526 536

U. S. TYPE 31.-CUBA (HAVANA)

A
C

S

ptal

Ibl
1 "*3"3

"40

1 rou.

7-9

3,359
1,124
4.722

200

4,892
1.154
6,246

P5R*

5,459*
1,160 *

6.374*

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in October 1 report.

\\
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U. S. TYPE 8 2. -SUMATRA AND JAVA

Group : Unsternmod
: 1000 Its.

Stemmed
1000 Ids.

: J anua ry 1

Group Tot air.;

1000 lbs.

Oc
Gro
10

to"b :-.r 1

up Totals
00 lbs.

A
C

S

: 1,621
: U 7

7

1,621

^7
:

1 , 737
k

3

Total : 1.663 3 1.671 1 , 7UU

U. S. TYFS 8 3.-PHILIPPINE ISLANDS (MANILA)

C

s

Total
112_

1-73

1,090
1 , 271

173

006

2U0

1,^32*
l.b7^

U. S. TYPE SU.-OTHER FOREIGN GEOWN CIGAR LEAF

No Groups : lU 15.

u. 3. type 50.-foreign-grown cigarette tobacco
(turihsh a:;d othsr)

roue? :

70,^52 lU 70,366)D 59, o 73

GRAIO) TOTAL .-XL TYPES

rter Unstexamed S t earn e d Grand Total
1000 lbs. 1O00 lbs. 1000 lbs.

'

"."" 1

,

October 1,

1933
l r,

37

l/jI-'O.OUO

1,737.661*
200,^75
259.527*

2,020,515
2.0^7,188*

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
* Revisions in October 1 report.
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SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ON
BURLEY TOBACCO STOCKS BY GROUPS AND QUALITIES

JANUARY 1, 193S.

Group : Qual i ty :Unstemmed
:1000 lbs.

1

: Stemmed
. 1000 lbs

January 1

Total
1000 lbs.

October 1

Total
. 1000 lbs.

A ~ Wrapper
t

! All Grades ' 1,179 1,179 1.000

3 - Bright Leaf
Choice to Pine
Medium or Good

' Pair to Common

14,999
: Uo,302

3,319

1,923
: 5,065
: 60

: 16,922

• ^5,367
3,379

: 15,797
1 42,869

2,430

Total Bright Leaf , 58.620 : 7.014S : 65.668 : 61,096

B - Red Leaf
(including Green)

: Choice to Pine
Medium or Good

. Pair to Common

'

13,91+3
- 26,448

1 7,597

1,920
: 7,133

2,078

: 15,863
: 33,586
: 9,675

: 13,881
: 32,918
: 9,008

Total Red Leaf • 47.988 : 11,1^6 : 59,124 : 55,807

B - Tips
; Medium or Good
, Pair to Common

31,267
30,561

! 5,194
i 3,559

! 36,461
: 3^, 120

: 35,002
1 32,359

Total Tips 61.828 : 8.753 : 70.581 : 67.361

Total B Group 168,436 26.937 . 195,373 : 184.264

C - Lugs and
Cutters

1

i

Choice to Fine
Medium or Good
Pair to Common

81,407
75,^16
143,623

7,829
: 7,739

2,179

: 89,236
: 83,155
; 45,802

: 78,199
: 71,6o4

! 39,078

Total C Grout) ; 200 , 446 17,7^7 218,193 : 188,881

X ~ Granulators
or Elyings

Choice to Fine
Medium or Good
Fair to Common

52,5145

Uo,6io
18,158

U,136
14,769

1,990

56,681

^5,379
20 , l4g

. ^8,331
: 39,557
! 16,564

Total X Group 111.313 10,895: 122,208 104.452
•

S - Scrap ; All Kinds i 7,34o - 2,446 9.786 10,146

: Unsuitable for
N - Nondescript : manufacture \

'. and damaged !

352 I ! 352 :
216

TOTAL ALL GROUPS ! 489,066 : 58,025: 547,091 : 488.959

(Figures rounded to nearest thousand pounds)
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Bureau of Agricultural Economics

Washington, D. C.

February 7, 1938.

TOBACCO ST C K S REPORT
LEAF TOBACCO OWNED BY DEALERS AND MANUFACTURERS, JANUARY 1.

and comparisons with other quarters

'
' - (Figures 'are in thousands of -pounds)

1938

1

Type name >

U.S. :

type :

number.

January 1, 193*3 if
;

October 1,:

1937
Total !

January 1,:

1937 :

Total :

October 1,

1936
i Unstemmed . Stemmed ! Total : Total

!

' 1.000 lb. 1.000 lb. : 1.000 lb. ! 1.000 lb. ! 1.000 lb. ! 1.000 lb.

Old Belt Flue-cured Va. and N. C. 11 395.043 : 79,665 :

47.846 s

434,708 ! 311,646* i 419,039 ! 311,838
Eastern N. C. Flue-cured 1 12 1 317,143 364,989 s 297,276* 1 314,533 : 275,790
South Carolina Flue-cured i

(including Southeastern N.' C.) "8

;

' 172,634 " 18,612 191,246 : 215,606* . 165,921 :

77.427 :

177,303
Georgia and Florida Flue-cured 21.456 56.541 : 77.947 : 90.089 85.727

Total Flue-cured 906.226 162.664 ! 1,068.890 : 914.617* 972.920 : 850,254

Virginia Fire-cured 21 23,114 458 23,572 ' 23,728* 25.647 - 26,379
Tennessee and Kentucky Fire-cured

(Eastern District C. H. and S.) ' 22 : 91,328
26,403

122 ! 91,450 : 105,898* ! 114,242 i 129,46s
Kentucky and Tennessee Fire-cured 23 I 28 ! 26,431 - 29,651 1 33,711 ! 36.957

(Western District M. and P.)

Henderson Stemming 24 1.74l
•

78 1.779 ! 1.766 2.877 1 7.119
Total Fire-cured — 142.186 646 142.872 160.647* 176,473 195,927

Burley 31 489,066 58,025 547,091 488,959 593.610 586,628
Southern Maryland 72 78.6o4 1.247 79.851 44.851 77.476 4l.24l
Total Light Air-cured 527,670 . 59,272 586,942 533.810 671.046 627.869

One Sucker 35 22,689 1,461 24,150 21 ,198 23,939 I 26,243
Green River 36 19,533

1.408
462 19,995 19,371 24,919 : 27 ,089

Virginia Sun-cured n 470 : 1.878 2.012 : 2.154 2.177

Total Dark Air-cured 4^.670 2,797 46,023 42.581 !
' 51.012 55.469

Pennsylvania Seedleaf Hi 81,903 5,042 86,945 94,984* : 79,599
t 17,047

90,495
Gebhardt (Ohio-Miami Valley) 42 • 11,452 : 1,169 12,621 l4,6l2* : 19,250
Zimmer (Ohio-Miami Valley)

44
• 15,779 1.433 ! 17,212 20,458* t 23,069 ! 25,854

Dutch (Ohio-Miami Valley) 9,045 : 197 ! 9,242 9,874* i 6,706 7,456
Georgia and Florida Sun-grown 45 ! 1,168 1 457

: 71.645
1,625 1,442* 1 1,360 1 1,538

Puerto Rican Sun-grown 2/ : 46 6.980 78.625 : 45.854* i 76.897 : 44.550
Total Cigar-Filler Types —

_

!m 126.727 : 79.947 166,270 187.184* 1 164,678 189,143

Connecticut Broadleaf ' 51 27,654 : 1,190 24
5
844 : 30,461* t 29,209 ! 31,434

Connecticut Havana Seed i 52 21,593 1 1.325 22,918 21,727*
! 1,874

! 25,084 1 23,969
N. Y. and Pa. Havana Seed

! 5^
1,877 : 10 1,887 1 1,650 1 1.732

Southern Wisconsin 36,534 4,561 ! 41,095 46,869* t 52,180 ! 56,921
Northern Wisconsin 55 : 22.855 : 1.294 24.149 25.257* t 26.619 : 70.029

Total Cigar-Binder Types 106,517 8.780 114.897 • 126. 180* . 174.742 14U.085

Connecticut Shade-grown : 6l 9,073 260 9,333 5,994* 9,134 5,948
Georgia and Florida Shade—grown • 62 : 7.897 ! 29 7.926 5.082* ! 7.725 7.590

Total Shade-grown —
: 12.970 289 13.259 11,076* : 12.859 9.578

Eastern Ohio 71 386 10 396 157 4l6 465

! 184Peri que i 72 : 10 ! 371
489

t 381 176 ! 235
Other Miscellaneous Domestic 77 77 526 586 677 749

Total Miscellaneous Domestic 477 870 • 1.707 ,919, 1.728 998

Cuba (Havsna) t 81 1.524 ; 4,722 6,246 6,874* 1 7,179 7.855
Sumatra and Java ! 82 l e668 1 3 1,671 1,744 ! 2,328 1,926
Philippine Islands (Manila)

' s
1 535 : 1,271 1,806 1,672* ! 700 873

Other Foreign-grown Cigar Leaf 6 S 14 15 16 21

Total Foreign-grown Cigar Leaf — 7.777 6.004 9.777 10.705* ! 10.227 10.675-

Foreign-grown Cigarette Tobacco
(Turkish and other) 90 70.^52 14 70.766 59.877 ! 54.561 62.646

Total all types 1,940 ,040
;

280,475 2,220,515 2,047,188* '2,209,842 2,l46,6oo

These statistics represent the quantity of leaf tobacco reported as owned by all leaf tobacco dealers, manu-
facturers, quasi-manufacturers, growers 1 cooperative associations, warehousemen, brokers, holders, and owners,
except (a) the original growers of tobacco, (b) manufacturers who in the first three quarters of 1937. according
to the returns of the Commissioner of Internal Revenue, manufactured less than 35,000 pounds of tobacco, less
than 185,000 cigars, or less than 750,000 cigarettes, pursuant to the provisions of The Tobacco Stocks and
Standards Act approved January l4, 1929, and the amendments thereto passed in the 72nd and the 74th Congress.

1/ Subject to revision.
2/ Includes stocks on the island of Puerto Rico.

•Revisions in October 1 report.






